PROJECT TITLE: BART-Downtown Pedestrian Interface
PROJECT NO.: 41-150-38-331
BID NO.: 12-13.003

BID SUMMARY

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are
provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such
bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award
of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council andfor the City Manager.
Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

BID OPENING

DATE: Tuesday, October 23, 2012

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
Date Approved: 10/23/2012

Gallagher & Burk, Inc.
344 High Street

Bay Cities Paving & Grading
5029 Forni Drive

McGuire and Hester
9009 Railroad Avenue

TIME: 3:00 PM Prepared by: MG Oakland, CA 94601 Concord, CA 94520 Qakland, CA 94603
LOCATION: City Clerk or Finance Phone: (510) 261-0466 Phone: (925) 687-6666 Phaone: (510) 632-7676
Fax: {(510) 261-0478 Fax: (925) 687-2122 Fax: (510) 562-5209
ITEM
NO. QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
1 1 LS |Mobilization and General $300,000.00 $300,000.00 | $460,000.00 | $460,000.00 $450,000.00| $450,000.00 $213,500.00| $213,500.00
Conditions
2 10 MO  |Labor Compliance Monitoring $2,500.00 $25,000.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $360.00 $3,600.00
3 1 LS |Clearing and Grubbing $172,750.00 $172,750.00 | $600,000.00 | $600,000.00 $325,000.00| $325,000.00 $293,000.00| $293,000.00
4 1 LS |Sheeting, Shoring, and Bracing $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00
5 1 LS |Storm Drainage System $114,700.00 | $114,700.00 ] $200,000.00 | $200,000.00 $135,000.00} $135,000.00 $214,300.00] $214,300.00
6 1 LS |Sanitary Sewer System $25,500.00 $25,500.00 $12,000.00 [ $12,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $21,500.00] $21,500.00
7 2,400 CY |Mill Asphait Concrete and Off $30.00 $72,000.00 $50.00 | $120,000.00 $48.00] $115,200.00 $41.00| $98,400.00
Haul
8 4,990 TON |AG Overlay $100.00 $499,000.00 $80.00 | $399,200.00 $87.50] $436,625.00 $81.00f $404,190.00
9 2,000 TON |AC Dig Out Removal and $150.00 $300,000.00 $120.00 | $240,000.00 $112.00 $224,000.00 $150.00| $300,000.00
. Repaving
10 | 21,500 SY |Pavement Fabric $6.00 $129,000.00 $5.00 | $107,500.00 $8.00| $172,000.00 $7.60] $163,400.00
11 1 LS |Pavement Striping and $88,700.00 $88,700.00 $25,000.00 1 $25,000.00 $37,000.00 $37,000.00 $41,500.00( $41,500.00
Markings
12 9,800 SF  |Decorative Crosswalk Imprinting $18.00 | $176,400.00 $10.00 | $98,000.00 $14.00 $137,200.00 $14.00f $137,200.00
BIDSUMM - BART-Downtown Pedestrian Interface.xlsx Page 1 of 8 Printed 10/24/2012 @ 3:18 PM




PROJECT TITLE: BART-Downtown Pedestrlan Interface
PROJECT NO.: 11-150-38-331

BID SUMMARY

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are
provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such
bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award]|
of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager.

Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

BID NO.: 12-13.003
BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |Gallagher & Burk, Inc. Bay Cities Paving & Grading McGuire and Hester
DATE: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 Date Approved: 10/23/2012 344 High Street 5029 Forni Drive 9009 Railroad Avenue
TIME: 3:00 PM Prepared by: MG Oakland, CA 94601 Concord, CA 94520 Oakland, CA 94603
LOCATION: City Clerk or Finance Phone: (510) 261-0466 Phone: (925) 687-6666 Phone: {510) 632-7676
Fax: (510) 261-0478 Fax: (925) 687-2122 Fax: (510) 562-5208
ITEM
NO. QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST | ITEM COST
13 1 LS |Concrete Work $1,212,746.00 | $1,2912,746.00 | $730,000.00 | $730,000.00 $1,000,000.00{ $1,000,000.00 $1,635,000.00{ $1,635,000.00
14 1 LS |East 14th Street Ramp $81,600.00 $81,600.00 $40,000.00 | $40,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $41,000.00 $41,000.00
Installations
15 1 LS [Streetlight System $793,744.00 | $793,744.00 | $600,000.00 | $600,000.00 $610,000.00 $610,000.00 $581,400.00] $581,400.00
16 1 LS |Traffic Signal System $845,600.00 $845,600.00 $450,000.00 | $490,000.00 $620,000.00] $620,000.00 $592,000.00| $582,000.00
17 1 LS |[Street Signs $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $80,000.00]  $80,000.00 $13,400.00] $13,400.00
18 1 LS [Ornamental Furnishings and $531,362.00 | $531,362.00 | $400,000.00 | $400,000.00 $550,000.00( $550,000.00 $201,100.00] $201,100.00
Sitework
19 118 |[Landscaping Planting $346,983.00 | $346,983.00 { $140,000.00 | $140,000.00 $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $203,200.00 $203,200.00
20 1 LS [lrrigation System $149,986.00 $149,986.00 | $140,000.00 | $140,000.00 $130,000.00| $130,000.00 $188,400.00] $188,400.00
21 12 MO |Plant Establishment / $1,500.00 $18,000.00 $500.00 $6,000.00 $1,000.00] $12,000.00 $600.00 $9,600.00
Maintenance
22 24 MO |Palm Tree Extended $400.00 $9,600.00 $100.00 $2,400.00 $200.00 $4,800.00 $500.001  $12,000.00
Maintenance
23 7 EA |Adjust Telecommunication $350.00 $2,450.00 $400.00 $2,800.00 $800.00 $5,600.00 $400.00 $2,800.00
Sidewalk Box
24 4 EA |Adjust EBMUD Sidewalk Box $350.00 $1,400.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $450.00 $1,800.00
25 9 EA |Adjust PG&E Sidewalk Box $800.00 $7,200.00 $400.00 $3,600.00 $800.00 $7,200.00 $900.00 $8,100.00
26 12 EA |Adjust EBMUD Street Valve $500.00 $6,000.00 $800.00 $9,600.00 $500.00 $6,000.00 $475.00 $5,700.00
Pots
BIDSUMM - BART-Downtown Pedestrian Interface.xisx Page 20f 8 Printed 10/24/2012 @ 3:18 PM




BID SUMMARY

[This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are

provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such
bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award
of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager,
Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: BART-Downtown Pedestrian Interface
PROJECT NO.: 11-150-38-331
BID NO.: 12-13.003
BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |Gallagher & Burk, Inc. Bay Cities Paving & Grading McGuire and Hester

DATE: Tuesday, October 23, 2012

Date Approved: 10/23/2012

344 High Strest

5029 Forni Drive

9009 Railroad Avenue

TIME: 3:00 PM Prepared by: MG Qakland, CA 94601 Concord, CA 94520 Oakland, CA 94603
LOCATION: City Clerk or Finance Phone: (510) 261-0466 Phone: (925) 687-6666 Phone: (510) 632-7676
Fax: (510) 261-0478 Fax: (925) 687-2122 Fax: (510) 562-5209
ITEM

NO. QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST

27 1 EA  |Adjust PG&E Street Valve Pots $500.00 $500.00 $800.00 $800.00 $500.00 $500.00 $475.00 $475.00

28 4 EA  |Adjust City Survey Monument $350.00 $1,400.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $720.00 $2,880.00

29 4 EA  |City Survey Monhument $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $570.00 $2,280.00

Reconstruction )
TOTAL BASE BID: $5,936,121.00 $4,846,700.00 $6,359,725.00 $5,394,325.00
SUBCONTRACTORS: DBCI Concrete Contractors M.F. Maher Sierra Traffic Markings
DeKay Demolition & Clearing Cook Egineering Asphalt Impressions
Pacific Northwest Qil Central Fence Bay Area Welding
G. K. Construction Professional Tree Care Camblin Steel
Suarez & Munoz Construction  |Pacific Northwest Oil Phoenix Electric
Arrow Sign Company Chrisp Company Telfer
Chrisp Company PTS Masonry
Engineering Contruction Sves. | St Francis Electric
TDW Construction, Inc.
Alpha and Omega Pavers, Inc.
Asphait Impressions, Inc.
Columbia Electric
SECURITIES: 10% Bid Bond * 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond
NOTES: None None
* Bid Bond cover sheet
(page 33) submitted after
bid opening.
BIDSUMM - BART-Downtown Pedestrian interface.xlsx Page3of 8 Printed 10/24/2012 @ 3:18 PM



PROJECT TITLE: BART-Downtown Pedestrian Interface

PROJECT NO.: 11-150-38-331
BID NO.: 12-13.003

BID SUMMARY

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are
provided only as a convenience. Listing of a-particular bid is not a finding that such
bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award

of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager.
Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

BID OPENING
DATE:; Tuesday, October 23, 2012

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
Date Approved: 10/23/2012

Gallagher & Burk, Inc.
344 High Street

Bay Cities Paving & Grading
5029 Forni Drive

McGuire and Hester
9009 Railroad Avenue

TIME: 3:00 PM Prepared by: MG Qakland, CA 94601 Concord, CA 94520 Qakland, CA 24603
LOCATION: City Clerk or Finance Phone: (510} 261-0466 Phone: (925) 687-6666 Phone: (510) 632-7676
Fax: (510) 261-0478 Fax: (925) 687-2122 Fax: {510) 562-5209
ITEM
NO. QUANTITY / ITEM / UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
Reviewed by: Date: (¢ ‘2"(} 1z
Mark mm Manager
Reviewed by: ﬁ Date: l‘Ol?."ri \VZ-
horTfSenior Engineer
BIDSUMM - BART-Downtown Pedestrian Interface.xisx Page 4 of 8 Printed 10/24/20H2 @ 3:18 PM



PROJECT TITLE: BART-Downtown Pedestrian Interface
PROJECT NO.: 11-150-38-331

BID SUMMARY

BID NO.: 12413.003
BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Robert A. Bothman, Inc. Ghilotti Construction Co., Inc.  |Ghilotti Bros., Inc.
DATE: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 Date Approved: 650 Quinn Avenue 246 Ghilotti Avenue 525 Jacoby Street
TIME: 3:00 PM Prepared by: MG San Jose, CA 95112 Santa Rosa, CA 95407 San Rafael, CA 94901
LOCATION: City Clerk or Finance Phone: (408) 279-2277 Phone: (707) 585-1221 Phone: (415) 454-7011
Fax: (408) 279-2286 Fax: (707) 585-1601 Fax: (415) 454-8376
ITEM
NO. QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
1 1 LS |Mobilization and General $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $380,000.00] $380,000.00 $545,000.00| $545,000.00 $500,000.00] $500,000.00
Conditions
2 10 MO |Labor Compliance Monitoring $2,500.00 $25,000.00 $530.00 $5,300.00 $300.00 $3,000.00 $1.00 $10.00
3 1 LS |[Clearing and Grubbing $172,750.00 $172,750.00 $346,830.00] $346,830.00 $550,000.00| $550,000.00 $1,181,865.00| $1,181,865.00
4 1 LS {Sheeting, Shoring, and Bracing $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
5 1 LS |Storm Drainage System $114,700.00 $114,700.00 $200,000.00] $200,000.00 $167,000.00f $167,000.00 $200,000.00| $200,000.00
6 1 LS |[Sanitary Sewer System $25,500.00 $25,500.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $45,000.00] $45,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00
7 2,400 CY  |Mill Asphalt Concrete and Off $30.00 $72,000.00 $50.00] $120,000.00 $40.00] $96,000.00 $42.00| $100,800.00
Haul
8 4,990 TON |AC Overlay $100.00 $499,000.00 $85.00] $424,150.00 $89.00| $444,110.00 $95.00] $474,050.00
9 2,000 TON JAC Dig Out Removal and $150.00 $300,000.00 $127.00| $254,000.00 $135.00] $270,000.00 $130.00] $260,000.00
Repaving
10 | 21,500 8Y [Pavement Fabric $6.00 $129,000.00 $6.40| $137,600.00 $6.50| $139,750.00 $7.00| $150,500.00
11 1 LS |Pavement Striping and $88,700.00 $88,700.00 $46,000.00 $46,000.00 $40,000.001 $40,000.00 $33,000.00 $33,000.00
Markings
12 9,800 SF  |Decorative Crosswalk Imprinting $18.00 $176,400.00 $15.00] $147,000.00 $15.00| $147,000.00 $12.00| $117,600.00
BIDSUMM - BART-Downtown Pedestrian Interface,xtsx Page 50of 8 Printed 10/24/2012 @ 3:18 PM




BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: BART-Downtown Pedestrian Interface

PROJECT NO.: 11-150-38-331
BID NO.: 12-13.003

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Robert A. Bothman, Inc. Ghilotti Construction Co., inc. | Ghilotti Bros., Inc.
DATE: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 Date Approved: 10/23/2012 650 Quinn Avenue 246 Ghilotti Avenue 525 Jacoby Street
TIME: 3:00 PM Prepared by: MG San Jose, CA 95112 Santa Rosa, CA 95407 San Rafael, CA 94901
LOCATION: City Clerk or Finance Phone: (408) 279-2277 Phone: (707) 585-1221 Phone: (415) 454-7011
Fax: (408) 279-2286 Fax. (707} 585-1601 Fax: {415) 454-8376
ITEM

NO. QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST

13 1 LS |Concrete Work $1,212,746.00 | $1,212,746.00 | $1,320,000.00] $1,320,000.00  [$1,100,000.00|%1,100,000.00 $940,000.00| $240,000.00

14 1 LS |East 14th Street Ramp $81,600.00 $81,600.00 $27.,000.00 $27,000.00 $55,000.00] $55,000.00 $56,000.00 $56,000.00
Installations

15 1 LS |Streetlight System $793,744.00 $793,744.00 $736,000.00] $736,000.00 $585,000.00] $585,000.00 $640,000.00| $640,000.00

16 1 LS |[Traffic Signal System $845,600.00 $845,600.00 $594,000.00| $594,000.00 $700,000.00] $700,000.00 $510,000.00] $510,000.00

17 1 LS |Strest Signs $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $7.500.00 $7.,500.00 $150,000.00] $150,000.00

18 1 LS |Ornamental Furnishings and $531,362.00 $531,362.00 $260,000.00| $260,000.00 $485,000.00) $485,000.00 $400,000.00( $400,000.00
Sitework

19 1 LS |Landscaping Pianting $346,983.00 $346,983.00 $215,000.00| $215,000.00 $160,000.00| $160,000.00 $204,000.00| $204,000.00

20 1 LS |lrrigation System $149,986.00 $149,986.00 $185,000.00| $185,000.00 $105,000.00[ $105,000.00 $140,000.00| $140,000.00

21 12 MO |Pilant Establishment / $1,500.00 $18,000.00 $700.00 $8,400.00 $900.00] $10,800.00 $750.00 $9,000.00
Maintenance

22 24 MO |Palm Tree Extended $400.00 $9,600.00 $1,400.00 $33,600.00 $200.00 $4,800.00 $250.00 $6,000.00
Maintenance

23 7 EA |Adjust Telecommunication $350.00 $2,450.00 $600.00 $4,200.00 $900.00 $6,300.00 $500.00 $3,500.00
Sidewalk Box

24 4 EA |Adjust EBMUD Sidewalk Box $350.00 $1,400.00 $650.00 $2,600.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 $500.00 $2,000.00

25 9 EA |Adjust PG&E Sidewalk Box $800.00 $7.200.00 $800.00 $7,200.00 $975.00 $8,775.00 $500.00 $4,500.00

26 12 EA |Adjust EBMUD Street Valve $500.00 $6,000.00 $550.00 $6,600.00 $1,200.00 $14,400.00 $250.00 $3,000.00
Pots

BIDSUMM - BART-Downtown Pedestrian Interface. xlsx Page 6 of 8 Printed 10/24/2012 @ 3:18 PM




BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: BART-Downtown Pedestrian interface
PROJECT NO.: 11-150-38-331
BID NO.: 12-13.003

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Robert A. Bothman, Inc. Ghilotti Construction Co., Inc.  |Ghilotti Bros., Inc.
DATE: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 Date Approved: 10/23/2012 650 Quinn Avenue 246 Ghilotti Avenue 525 Jacoby Street
TIME: 3:00 PM Prepared by: MG San Jose, CA 95112 Santa Rosa, CA 95407 San Rafael, CA 94901
LOCATION: City Clerk or Finance Phone: (408) 279-2277 Phone: (707) 585-1221 Phone: (415) 454-7011
Fax: (408) 279-2286 Fax: (707) 585-1601 Fax: (415) 454-8376
{TEM
NO. QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
27 1 EA ]Adjust PG&E Street Valve Pots $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $250.00 $250.00
28 4 EA  |Adjust City Survey Monument $350.00 $1,400.00 $680.00 $2,720.00 $1,200.00 $4,800.00 $400.00 $1,600.00
29 4 EA |City Survey Monument $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $1,700.00 $6,800.00 $1,250.00 $5,000.00 $800.00 $3,200.00
Reconstruction
TOTAL BASE BID: $5,936,121.00 $5,634,000.00 $5,707,885.00 $6,112,875.00
SUBCONTRACTORS: Gallagher & Burk Asphalt Impressions Chrisp Company
Phoenix Electric Professional Tree Care Suarez & Munoz
Chrisp Company Central Fence Pacific Northwest Oil
Asphalt Impressions Pacific Northwest Qil Cook Engineering
Hunt Masonry DBCI Concrete Ellis & Ellis Sign Systems
Vdoukin & Sons Sierra Traffic Markings Columbia Electric
Arrow Signs Ellis & Ellis Sign Systems Farwest Safety
Camblin Steel St. Francis Electric Design interlock
HHIT Alpha & Omega Pavers Camblin Steel
Bay Area Welding & Maintenance
SECURITIES: 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond
NOTES: None None None
BIDSUMM - BART-Downtown Pedestrian Interface.xtsx Page 7 of 8 Printed 10/24/2012 @ 3:18 PM




BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: BART-Downtown Pedestrian interface
PROJECT NQ.: 11-154-38-331
BID NO.: 12.13.003

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  [Robert A. Bothman, Inc. Ghilotti Construction Co., Inc.  |Ghiloti Bros., Inc.
DATE: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 Date Approved: 10/23/2012 650 Quinn Avenue 246 Ghilotti Avenue 525 Jacoby Street
TIME: 3:00 PM Prepared by: MG San Jose, CA 95112 Santa Rosa, CA 95407 San Rafael, CA 94901
LOCATION: City Clerk or Finance Phone: (408) 279-2277 Phone: (707) 585-1221 Phone: (415) 454-7011
Fax; (408) 279-2286 Fax: (707) 585-1601 Fax. (415) 454-8376
ITEM
NO. QUANTITY /(T EM ; ﬂ UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST

Reviewed by: ///‘/A /}{\ Date: [EIZ#Z/Z
Mark G

ika, Project Manager
Reviewed by: Y/, 4,@1/ Date: _ /Q/ Z 4’{ { Z
7800

Nic(/hgm, Senior Engineer

BIDSUMM - BART-Downtown Pedesirian Interface.xlsx Page 8 of 8 Printed 10/24/2012 @ 3:18 PM



